

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0268 Version: 1 Name: Resolution approving attached Architectural

Proposal for the design of George C Poage Park

and appropriation of funds

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/7/2014 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 4/10/2014 Final action: 4/10/2014

Title: Amended Resolution approving attached Architectural Proposal for the design of George C. Poage

Park and appropriation of funds.

Sponsors: Francis J. Formanek

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amended Resolution, 2. Dir. Finance Ltr 3-31-14, 3. Resolution, 4. Proposal Poage Park

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2014	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
4/8/2014	1	Committee of the Whole - ABOLISHED 7-10-2014	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED	
4/3/2014	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED AS	Pass

Amended Resolution approving attached Architectural Proposal for the design of George C. Poage Park and appropriation of funds.

2012 CDBG Poage Park - (Re-allocated from Copeland Park per 2014 Action Plan) \$10,000.00 Gundersen Share Development Agreement, TIF #14 (2014 CIP Project #240) \$20,500.00 City Share Development Agreement, TIF #14 (2014 CIP Project #240) \$20,500.00